SENATE GCVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE - 1988 - MEMBERS

Chairperson. . . « « « « « « « « . .Senator Ben Vidricksen
Vice-Chairperson . . . . . . . . .Senator Wint Winter, Jr.

Ranking Minority Member. . . . . .Senator Michael Johnston

Members:
Senator August Bogina, Jr.
Senator James Francisco
Senator Robert Frey
Senator Frank Gaines
Senator Jeanne Hoferer

Senator John Strick

STAFE:
Julian Efircd , Research Department
Jill Wolters, Revisor of Statutes’ Office

Martha Ozias, Secretary to the Committee
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COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DISCUSSION AND

DATE OF HEARING ACTION

BILL NUMBER

SB 476 - Changing the name of the Kansas

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

562

588

653

662

664

654

661

650

681

682

683

684

663

704

705

Technical Institute to the Kansas
College of Technology

Concerning the Kansas Civil Service
Act

Relating to the state census or
enuneration of the inhabitants

Concerning the Kansas Public
Broadcasting Commission

Concerning the prefiling of bills
and resoclutions

Concerning the organization and
order of business of the houses

of the legislature on the day of
convening of certain regular sessions

Concerning personnel of the State
Board of Indigents' Defense, the
Division of Printing, and the

Division of Architectual Services

Concerning Legislative Post Audit
Concerning the Kansas Sunset Law
on the Department of Social and

Rehabilitation Services

Concerning the session laws of the
State of Kansas

Relating to Kansas Statutes
Annotated

Relating to Kansas administrative
regulations

Concerning the permanent journals

~ of the Senate and House of Repre-

sentatives

Relating to the legislature; con-
cerning the examination and certi-
fication of plumbers and plumbing
contractors

Relating to electrical wiring; con-
cerning the examination and certifi-
cation of electricians and electrical
contractors

Relating to heating, ventilation and
air conditioning; concerning the exam-
ination and certification of heating,
ventilation and air conditioning
mechanics and contractors

1-25-88

2-15-88

2-16-88

2-22-88

2-22-88

2-~.22-88

2-23-88

2-23-88

2-29-88

3~ 1-88

3~ 1-88

3- 1-88

3~ 7-88
3~ 8-88

3- 7-88
3- 8-88

3- 7-88
3- B-88

1-25-88

3~ 8-88

2-16-88

2-29-88

2-29-88

2-29-88

3- 8-88

3~ 1-88

2-29-88

3~ 1-88

3- 1-88

3- 1-88

3- 1-88

3-22-88

3-22-88

3-22-88



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
(continued)

DISCUSSION AND

BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING ACTION

SB 719 - Relating to the law enforcement

Officers memorial 3-21-88 3-21-88
SB 722 Relating to the Division of the

Budget 3-21-88 3-21-88
SB 731 Concerning the acquisition of

historic property 3-21-88 3-21-88
SB 740 Concerning the construction

defects recovery fund 3-28-88 3-28-88
SB 744 Concerning the recruitment and

moving expenses of certain state

personnel 3-28-88 3-28-88
SB 745 Concerning the land belonging to

the state and relating to the

granting of easements 3-28-88 3-28-88
SB 748 Concerning land surveyors 4. 7-88 4- 7-88



BILL NUMBER

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
(continued)

DATE OF HEARING

DISCUSSION AND
ACTION

HB 2423

HB 2660

-HB 2661
"HB 2700
HB 2705

Sub
HB 2751

HB 2825

HB 2903

HB 2945

HB 2958

HB 2990

HB 2991

HB 2993

HB 2994

HB 3008

HB 3024

HB 3030

HB 3031

Concerning the Kansas Water
Authority : 3-21-88

Concerning barbers and felating to
course instruction and teachers'
certificates 3-29-88

Concerning the Department of

Commerce | 3-22-88

Would establish the Kansas Depart- :
ment of the Civil Air Patrol 4~ 6-88

Concerning the Joint Committee on
Administrative Rules and Regulations 3-28-88

Concerning the state agencies and
courts of this state 3-28-88

Concerning the Commission on Autism 3-28-88

Concerning the Kansas Commission for
The Deaf and Hearing Impaired 3-15-88

Designating December 7th of each year
as Pearl Harbor Remembrance Day in
the State of Kansas 3-14-88

Concerning the regulation, supervision

and control of radio common carriers

and radio communicationz by the State
Corporation Commission 3-22-88

Relating to certain powers and duties
of the State Board of Agriculture 3-15-88

Relating to certain powers, duties
and functions of the State Department
of Administration 3-21-88

Would repeal statutory sections
relating to taxation and the State
Department of Revenue 3-30-88

Would establish a Kansas Criminal
Justice Commission 3-29-88

Would establish an Advisory Commission
on Health & Environment 3-29-88

Would abolish certain boards, councils,
committees and commissions

Would amend existing laws that concern

licensed psychologists, registered

masters level psychologists, and social

workers ' 3-29-88

Would regulate professional counselors
and estaklish an Adviscry Committee on
professional counseling 3-29-88

3-21-88

3-30-88

3-22-88

4. 7-88

3-28-88

3-28-88

3-28-88

3-28-88

3-28-88

3-28-88

3-21-88

3-21-88

3-30-88

3-30-88

3 30-88

3-30-88



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
(continued)

DATE OF HEARING

- BILL NUMBER

HB 3083 - Concerning the state institutions
under the jurisdiction of the
Secretary of Social and Rehabili- .
tation 4-6-88

HB 3095 - Relating to licensure, certification
or registration of certain profes—
sionals | 4-6-88

HB 3105 - Relating to the Kansas Statutes
Annotated

DISCUSSION AND
ACTION

4— 7-88

4- 6-88



