### SENATE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE - 1988 - MEMBERS

#### Members:

Senator August Bogina, Jr.
Senator James Francisco
Senator Robert Frey
Senator Frank Gaines
Senator Jeanne Hoferer
Senator John Strick

#### STAFF:

Julian Efird , Research Department

Jill Wolters, Revisor of Statutes' Office

Martha Ozias, Secretary to the Committee

	1-25	7-8	2-15	2-16	2-17	2-22	2-23	229	(2)	3-7	3-8	5-14	3-15-	3-21	3-22	3-28	3-29	3-30	1	4-7	٠	
Sen. Vidricksen	V	V	V	V	v	A	<b>√</b>	V	/	V	V	A	A	/	V	/	1	V	/	V		
Sen. Winter	1	V	A	A	v	~	/	/	/	A	V	i/	′رز	A	A_	1	V	A	A	A		
Sen. Bogina		~			V	A	A	V	A	V	$\mathcal{V}$	A	A	~	A	A	V	1	A	~		
Sen. Gaines	/	V	1	~	<b>A</b> •	A	Æ	v	1	1	V	A	<i>i</i> ~	رز	/	/	~	À	A	A		
Sen. Frey	V	A	1	A	/	7	V	V	/	A	A	1	1	1	/	/	A	A	A	V		
Sen. Johnston	~	A	~	V	A	~	V	V	/	V	V	Å	2	L	./	<b>v</b>	V	A	V	1		]
Sen. Francisco	V	A	1	•	7	/	V	V	~	2	1	A	i/	سن	V	<i>'</i>	1	V	A	V		
Sen. Hoferer	1	~	V	V	V	i	/	~	<i>i</i>	A	1	V	V	~	/	1	V	~	V	v		
Sen. Strick	A	A	~	1	V	V	V	i	7	A	1	i/	V	1	V	/	1	1	~	1		]

\*

### COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BIL	L NUM	BER_	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
SB	476	- Changing the name of the Kansas Technical Institute to the Kansas College of Technology	1-25-88	1-25-88
SB	562 -	- Concerning the Kansas Civil Service Act	2–15–88	3- 8-88
SB	588 -	- Relating to the state census or enumeration of the inhabitants	2-16-88	2-16-88
SB	653 -	- Concerning the Kansas Public Broadcasting Commission	2-22-88	2-29-88
SB	662 -	- Concerning the prefiling of bills and resolutions	2-22-88	2-29-88
SB	664 -	- Concerning the organization and order of business of the houses of the legislature on the day of convening of certain regular sessio	ns 2-22-88	2-29-88
SB	654 -	- Concerning personnel of the State Board of Indigents' Defense, the Division of Printing, and the Division of Architectual Services	2-23-88	3- 8-88
SB	661 -	- Concerning Legislative Post Audit	2-23-88	3- 1-88
SB	650 -	- Concerning the Kansas Sunset Law on the Department of Social and Rehabilitation Services	2-29-88	2-29-88
SB	681	Concerning the session laws of the State of Kansas	3- 1-88	3- 1-88
SB	682	Relating to Kansas Statutes Annotated	3- 1-88	3- 1-88
SB	683	Relating to Kansas administrative regulations	3- 1-88	3- 1-88
SB	684	Concerning the permanent journals of the Senate and House of Representatives	3- 1-88	3- 1-88
SB	663	Relating to the legislature; concerning the examination and certification of plumbers and plumbing contractors	3- 7-88 3- 8-88	3-22-88
SB	704	Relating to electrical wiring; con- cerning the examination and certifi- cation of electricians and electric contractors	_	3-22-88
SB	705	Relating to heating, ventilation and air conditioning; concerning the extination and certification of heating ventilation and air conditioning mechanics and contractors	am–	3-22-88

## COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX (continued)

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
SB 719 - Relating to the law enforcement Officers memorial	3-21-88	3-21-88
SB 722 - Relating to the Division of the Budget	3-21-88	3-21-88
SB 731 - Concerning the acquisition of historic property	3-21-88	3-21-88
SB 740 - Concerning the construction defects recovery fund	3-28-88	3-28-88
SB 744 - Concerning the recruitment and moving expenses of certain state personnel	3-28-88	3-28-88
SB 745 - Concerning the land belonging to the state and relating to the granting of easements	3-28-88	3-28-88
SB 748 - Concerning land surveyors	4- 7-88	4- 7-88

## COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX (continued)

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARI	DISCUSSION AND NG ACTION
HB 2423 - Concerning the Kansas Wa Authority	cer 3-21-88	3-21-88
HB 2660 - Concerning barbers and re course instruction and to certificates		3-30-88
HB 2661 - Concerning the Department Commerce	c of 3-22-88	3–22–88
HB 2700 — Would establish the Kansa ment of the Civil Air Pa		4- 7-88
HB 2705 - Concerning the Joint Com Administrative Rules and		3-28-88
Sub HB 2751 - Concerning the state ager courts of this state	ncies and 3-28-88	3-28-88
HB 2825 - Concerning the Commission	on Autism 3-28-88	3-28-88
HB 2903 — Concerning the Kansas Cor The Deaf and Hearing Impa		3-28-88
HB 2945 — Designating December 7th as Pearl Harbor Remembra the State of Kansas		3-28-88
HB 2958 - Concerning the regulation and control of radio com and radio communications Corporation Commission	non carriers	3-28-88
HB 2990 - Relating to certain power of the State Board of Agr		3-21-88
HB 2991 - Relating to certain power and functions of the Stat of Administration		3-21-88
HB 2993 - Would repeal statutory se relating to taxation and Department of Revenue		
HB 2994 - Would establish a Kansas Justice Commission	Criminal 3-29-88	
HB 3008 - Would establish an Adviso on Health & Environment	ory Commission 3-29-88	3-30-88
HB 3024 - Would abolish certain boo committees and commission		3-30-88
HB 3030 - Would amend existing laws licensed psychologists, masters level psychologis workers	registered	3 30-88
HB 3031 — Would regulate profession and establish an Advisory professional counseling		3-30-88

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX (continued)

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	ACTION AND
HB 3083 - Concerning the state institutions under the jurisdiction of the Secretary of Social and Rehabilitation	4–6–88	4- 7-88
HB 3095 - Relating to licensure, certification of certain professionals		4- 6-88
HB 3105 - Relating to the Kansas Statutes Annotated		3-30-88